507314893 06/02/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7361816

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM A KELLEY	05/25/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONSTANCE D KELLEY	
Street Address:	4680 VAIL RACQUET CLUB DRIVE	
Internal Address:	BLDG 14 #13	
City:	VAIL	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	81657	
Name:	ALEXANDER W KELLEY	
Street Address:	4680 VAIL RACQUET CLUB DRIVE	
Internal Address:	BLDG 14 #13	
City:	VAIL	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	81657	
Name:	WILLIAM A KELLEY	
Street Address:	4680 VAIL RACQUET CLUB DRIVE	
Internal Address:	BLDG 14 #13	
City:	VAIL	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	81657	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10315164
Patent Number:	10753655

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)670-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-770-4200

PATENT REEL: 060084 FRAME: 0696

507314893

Email: tjenkins@dickinson-wright.com, dwpatents@dickinson-wright.com

Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLC
Address Line 1: 1825 EYE STREET N.W.
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 73558-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARK E SCOTT

SIGNATURE: /MES/

DATE SIGNED: 06/02/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 060084 FRAME: 0697

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

This Joint Assignment is made by and between William A. Kelley ("Assignor"), Constance D.

Kelley, and Alexander W. Kelley (collectively hereinafter known as "Assignees"), and is effective this

25 day of May 2022.

WHEREAS, Assignees each desire to acquire an undivided one-third (1/3) undivided right, title

and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications listed on Appendix A, attached hereto, and in

and to any Letters Patent or Patents, in the national jurisdiction of the Assignor and all other jurisdictions

and territories worldwide, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer, assign, convey, deliver and vest from Assignor to each

Assignce a one-third (1/3) undivided right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications

listed on Appendix A, attached hereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, in the national

jurisdiction of the Assignor and all other jurisdictions and territories worldwide, to be obtained therefor

and thereon:

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to retain for itself a one-third (1/3) undivided right, title and

interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications listed on Appendix A, attached hereto, and in and

to any Letters Patent or Patents, in the national jurisdiction of the Assignor and all other jurisdictions

and territories worldwide, to be obtained therefor and thereou;

[BALANCE OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

REEL: 060084 FRAME: 0698

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to each Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for any and all countries, an undivided one-third (1/3) portion of its full right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Patent Applications, including the right to claim the priority date of said Patent Applications and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents worldwide which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed jointly by the Assignor and Assignees.

Assignor:

William A. Kelley

Signature of William A. Kelley

In witness to the signature of William A. Kelley:	
Date: May 25 2022	
Witness Signature: <u>WMMM & DMMM</u>	
Print Name: William C Duncan	
Street Address: <u>5973 49 Hwy 24</u>	

Schedule A

Country	Patent/Application No.	Filing/Issue Date
US	US Pat. 10,315,164	June 11, 2019
US	US Pat. 10,753,655	August 25, 2020